#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
In-Kyu LEE	01/25/2010
Ji-Hoon KIM	01/25/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Korea University Industrial & Academic Collaboration Foundation	
Street Address:	1, Anam-Dong 5-Ga, Seongbuk-Gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12693767

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)315-3758

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-429-0020
Email: info@nsiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Charles Y. Park

Address Line 1: 1156 15th St NW Suite 603

Address Line 4: Washington DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KJLE.2122.0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles Y. Park

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment\_21220003#page1.tif source=Assignment\_21220003#page2.tif source=Assignment\_21220003#page3.tif OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023849 FRAME: 0090

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, We,

(1) Name:

1<sup>st</sup> Inventor's **In-Kyu LEE** 

Address:

The Classic 500, #B-605, Jayang-dong 227-342,

Gwangjin-goo, Seoul, Republic of Korea

Nationality:

Republic of Korea

(2) Name:

2<sup>nd</sup> Inventor's **Ji-Hoon KIM** 

Address:

#302, 261-9, Sukchon-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul,

Republic of Korea

Nationality:

Republic of Korea

hereby assign to:

KOREA UNIVERSITY INDUSTRIAL & ACADEMIC COLLABORATION

**FOUNDATION**., a Name of Country corporation having principal executive offices at: 1, ANAM-DONG 5-GA, SEONGBUK-GU, SEOUL, REPUBLIC OF KOREA; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and					
interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of U.S. Patent					
Application Number / 12/693,767 filed 01/26/2010 at the U.S. Patent &					
Trademark Office signed by us, with title APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR					
DETERMINING MODULATION AND CODING SCHEME FOR ADAPTIVE					
MODULATION AND CODING SCHEME IN MULTIPLE INPUT MULTIPLE OUTPUT					
<b>SYSTEM</b> , and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafte					
complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and application serial number of said					
application when known; this Assignment including said application, any and all United States and					
foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or					
improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the					
International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the					
European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to					
apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations					
and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and					
we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further					
compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments,					

PATENT REEL: 023849 FRAME: 0091

# Page 2 of 3

In Witness Where	OF, I hereto set my hand and	seal this	day of
January, 2	2010		
Signature:Inkyu LEE	Kyn Lee		
Hikyu Dee	<b>V</b>		
City of	: SEOUL		
	<b>:</b>		
Country of	: REPUBLIC OF KORE	A	•
Before me this	day of	, 2010,	, personally appeared
known to me to be the pers	on whose name is subscribed	to the foregoing A	Assignment and
acknowledged that they exe	ecuted the same as his free ac	t and deed for the	purposes therein
contained.			
		<u> </u>	
	Witness or No	otary Public	

PATENT REEL: 023849 FRAME: 0092

	Page 3 of 3	
In Witness Where	OF, I hereto set my hand and	l seal this day of
Janvary, 2	010	그리는 장면 그렇게 되면 해외를 계획된다. 그리는 것들은 교육 제 그 그리고 유수의 숙제
Signature: 2	23/2	
Ji-Hoon Ki	M	
City of	SEOÚL	
Country of	REPUBLIC OF KOR	
Before me this	day of	, 2010, personally appeared
known to me to be the pers	on whose name is subscribe	ed to the foregoing Assignment and
acknowledged that they ex-	ecuted the same as his free:	nct and deed for the purposes therein
contained.		
그들은 게 가능의 기반에 가게 되었다면서 하는데 가는데 가능하다	Witness or	Motory Public

**RECORDED: 01/26/2010** 

REEL: 023849 FRAME: 0093